

Our reference 20-10-9546
Date 14/10/2020
Page 2

Section A: Damaged Parts Assessment

Part's Description	Qty	Condition As inspected	Repairer's Estimate	Our Adjustment
List Items:				
Boot lid	1	repair.respray	458.50	0.00
Boot lid top lock	1	bent-in	63.80	63.80 + SVC
Boot lid weatherstrip	1	refix	87.90	0.00
Boot lid lower lock	1	bent	12.70	12.70 + SVC
Boot lid hinge @\$43.20	2	refix	86.40	0.00
Boot lid logo	1	necessary	28.50	28.50 + SVC
Boot lid emblem 'CITY'	1	necessary	32.00	32.00 x SVC
Boot lid emblem 'i-DSI'	1	necessary	31.00	31.00 + SVC
Boot lid reflector @\$185.00	2	intact	370.00	0.00
Rear exhaust pipe	1	rebuild	558.70	0.00
Rear bumper	1	deformed	598.40	598.40 372 /
Rear bumper side retainer @\$22.70	2	necessary	45.40	45.40 /
Rear tail lamp @\$254.80	2	holder torn	509.60	509.60 x SVC
Rear tail lamp panel @\$59.40	2	repair	118.80	0.00
Rear tail lamp lower metal bracket @\$29.70	2	bent	59.40	59.40 + SVC
Rear end panel	1	repair	419.60	0.00
Rear end panel top garnish	1	cracked	112.00	112.00 /
Sub- Total cost			3592.70	1492.80
Percentage discount : 20%			718.54	298.56
Sub-Total costs for parts			2874.16	1194.24
Special Nett Items:				
Reverse sensor	1	malfunction	280.00	280.00 200 /
Rear bumper lower lid	1	deformed	650.00	650.00 x NN
Rear bumper clips	1 set	necessary	50.00	50.00 30 /
Rear end panel top garnish clips	set	necessary	15.00	15.00 10 /
Sub-Total costs for parts			995.00	995.00

Subsidiaries of Impact Analysis Consultant:

• Impact Analysis Consulting Pte Ltd • Impact Analysis Academy Pte Ltd • IA Racking Solutions Pte Ltd
• IA Accounting & Consultancy Pte Ltd • Infoknights International Services (Philippines) • IABN Pte Ltd
www.iaconsultingsg.com

Our reference 20-10-9546

Date 14/10/2020

Parts Repair

*	*	*	0.00	0.00
		<i>Sub- Total costs</i>	0.00	0.00
		<i>Total costs for parts</i>	3869.16	2189.24

Our reference 20-10-9546

Date 14/10/2020

Page 3

Section B: Labour Cost Calculation

	Hourly rate	Manhr. Req.	Total	
To dismantle, replace, cut, weld, knock out dents to straighten accident parts as-mentioned on the 'Parts Repair' column inclusive of replacement parts.	\$ 45.00	19	\$ 855.00	400
Putty & Spray painting to adjacent panels. Job allowance. Paint / material.	Sub-contract work.		\$ 700.00	500
Apply rust proofing on the adjacent panels.	Sub-contract work.		\$ 50.00	30
Wiring / bulb checking (inclusive of re-focus / re-adjust on angle of light intensity.)	\$ 45.00	0.5	\$ 22.50	x
Remove and rebuild rear exhaust system	\$ 45.00	1.7	\$ 76.50	x
Remove and replace rear bumper reverse sensor & conduct distance safety setting.	\$ 45.00	1.7	\$ 76.50	30
Total labour cost			\$ 1,780.50	

Manhour rate and the number of manhours required for each repairing task are formulated based on individual workshop's operating cost and in-house@ IA Research Guidelines respectively.

5,649.66#

4 repair days